E-1625
Operation and Installation Manual
Hydraulic Overspeed Governor
P-8S( )-( )
Issue 3: March 11, 2013
EASA  CZ.21G.0011
EASA.21J.072
Table of contents Page

  No life limit is established for the overspeed governors P-8S( )-( ).
Page 4 2012-10-17
2.0 MODEL DESIGNATION
 P - 8 S 1- 1
 1  2      3   4
 Legend:
 1 P = Propeller Governor / Overspeed Governor manufactured by AP
 2 8S = Overspeed Governor
 3 1 = Solenoid valve for resetting, AND 20010 drive pad modified (TP-100)
  2 = Solenoid valve for resetting and feathering, AND 20010 drive pad
  3 = Solenoid valve for resetting and feathering, AND 20010 drive pad
  4 = reserved
 4  = Application Number, Settings of rpm setting, voltage etc.
 S/No.  09  S 003
    a  b   c a = Year of Manufacture
       b = Overspeed Governor (overSpeed)
       c = Consecutive Number
3.0  PERFORMANCE DATA
  Range of acceptable operation temperature from -16°C (+3.2°F)   to +150°C(+302°F)
  The break away torque with engine oil SAE No. 40 at 4.5°C (+40°F) is 40 Nm ( 30 ft lbs)
  The torque required at 220 psi and 2700 rpm is 0,1 Nm ( 0,8 inch lbs)
3.1 Dimensions
Fig. 1
Weight =1,15 kg (2,36 lbs) in basic configuration